
 

1 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

WOODNICK LAW, PLLC 
1747 E. Morten Avenue, Suite 205 

 

 
 
Gregg R. Woodnick   
Kaci Y. Bowman,  
Attorneys for Defendant 
 

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA 
 

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA 
 

In Re the Matter of: 
 
LAURA OWENS, 
 
       Plaintiff, 
v. 

GREGORY GILLESPIE, 
 
       Defendant. 

 
 
 

 
Case No.: CV2021-052893 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF COMPULSORY 
ARBITRTATION 

 
 

(Assigned to the Hon. Alison Bachus) 

 Defendant, Gregory Gillespie, by and through undersigned counsel, hereby 

certifies that he is aware of the dollar limits and any other limitations set forth by the 

Local Rules of Practice for the Maricopa County Superior Court, and further certifies that 

Plaintiff’s claims and Defendant’s counterclaims are subject to compulsory arbitration 

pursuant to Arizona Rules of Civil Procedure. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 4th day of January, 2022.  

       WOODNICK LAW, PLLC  

        
              

Gregg R. Woodnick 
Kaci Y. Bowman 

       Attorneys for Defendant 

Clerk of the Superior Court
*** Electronically Filed ***

T. Hays, Deputy
1/4/2022 4:20:12 PM
Filing ID 13781282



 

2 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 
ORIGINAL of the foregoing e-filed 
this 4th day of January, 2022, with: 
 
Clerk of Court 
Maricopa County Superior Court 
Central Court Building 
201 W. Jefferson Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85003 
 
Honorable Alison Bachus 
Maricopa County Superior Court 
 
COPY of the foregoing document 
e-mailed the same day to: 
 
Laura Owens 

 
 

 
Plaintiff Pro Per 
 
By:   /s/Sara Seeburg  

 
 
 

 

 

  


