Clerk of the Superior Court *** Electronically Filed *** T. Hays, Deputy 1/4/2022 4:20:12 PM Filing ID 13781282

1	WOODNICK LAW, PLLC 1747 E. Morten Avenue, Suite 205		
2			
3			
4	Gregg R. Woodnick		
5	Kaci Y. Bowman, Attorneys for Defendant		
6 7	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA		
7 8	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA		
9	In Re the Matter of:		
10	LAURA OWENS,	Case No.: CV2021-052893	
11	Plaintiff,	CERTIFICATE OF COMPULSORY	
12	v.	ARBITRTATION	
13 14	GREGORY GILLESPIE,	(Assigned to the Hon. Alison Bachus)	
15	Defendant.		
16	Defendant, Gregory Gillespie, by	and through undersigned counsel, hereby	
17 18	certifies that he is aware of the dollar limits and any other limitations set forth by the		
19	Local Rules of Practice for the Maricopa County Superior Court, and further certifies that		
20	Plaintiff's claims and Defendant's counterclaims are subject to compulsory arbitration		
21 22	pursuant to Arizona Rules of Civil Procedure.		
23	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 4th day of January, 2022.		
24	WOODNICK LAW, PLLC		
25			
26		encm	
27		Gregg R. Woodnick Kaci Y. Bowman	
28		Attorneys for Defendant	

1	ORIGINAL of the foregoing e-filed
2	this 4th day of January, 2022, with:
3	Clerk of Court
4	Maricopa County Superior Court Central Court Building
5	201 W. Jefferson Street
6	Phoenix, Arizona 85003
7	Honorable Alison Bachus
8	Maricopa County Superior Court
9	COPY of the foregoing document
10	e-mailed the same day to:
11	Laura Owens
12	
13	
14	Plaintiff Pro Per
15	By: <u>/s/Sara Seeburg</u>
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	